value of the whole

portfolio

EPRA
vacancy rate

(%)

 30-06-23 31-12-22 30-06-23 31-12-22  30-06-23 31-12-22

Belgium 447 422 25,219 25,255 1.8 1.7

France 1,130 1,318 47,996 45,114 2.4 2.9

Italy 859 585 102,593 94,248 0.8 0.6

Sweden 861 795 47,438 47,557 1.8 1.7

EPRA vacancy 3,297 3,120 223,246 212,174 1.5 1.5

* This statement contains additional information which is not part of the IFRS financial statements.

18

Eurocommercial Properties N.V.
Half Year Report 30 June 2023

EPRA LTV

*The net payables include the balances of long and short term trade, tax and other payables and receivables and the final 2022 dividend

accrued.

  The net payables include the balance of long and short term trade, tax and other payables and receivables and the put option liability for

non-controlling interest.

(€’000)

30-06-23
Group IFRS
as reported

Share of
Joint

Ventures

Group
Proportional

Consolidation
as reported

EPRA
Adjustments

Share of
Material

Associates

Non-
controlling

interest

 EPRA LTV
Combined

Interest

Include:

Borrowings from financial
institutions 1,548,812 98,438 1,647,250 0 0 0 1,647,250

Net payables* 0 0 0 112,781 0 0 112,781

Exclude:

Cash and cash equivalents 59,015 5,387 64,402 0 0 0 64,402
Net debt (a) 1,489,797 93,051 1,582,848  112,781 0 0 1,695,629

Include:
Investment properties at
fair value 3,594,462 194,410 3,788,872 0 0 0 3,788,872

Intangibles 0 0 0 3,619 0 0 3,619

Total Property Value (b) 3,594,462 194,410 3,788,872 3,619 0 0 3,792,491

LTV (a/b) 41.4%  41.8%   44.7%

(€’000)

31-12-22
Group IFRS
as reported

Share of
Joint

Ventures

Group
Proportional

Consolidation
as reported

EPRA
Adjustments

Share of
Material
Associates

Non-
controlling

interest

EPRA LTV
Combined

Interest

Include:

Borrowings from financial
institutions 1,519,062 100,439 1,619,501 0 0 (73,170) 1,546,331

Net payables 0 0 0 127,430 0 (858) 126,572

Exclude:

Cash and cash equivalents 65,307 5,728 71,035 0 0 (571) 70,464
Net debt (a) 1,453,755 94,711 1,548,466  127,430 0 (73,457) 1,602,440

Include:
Investment properties at
fair value 3,642,946 189,900 3,832,846 0 0 (148,164) 3,684,682

Intangibles 0 0 0 3,235 0 0 3,235

Total Property Value (b) 3,642,946 189,900 3,832,846 3,235 0 (148,164) 3,687,917

LTV (a/b) 39.9%  40.4%   43.5%

19

Eurocommercial Properties N.V.
Half Year Report 30 June 2023

Consolidated statement of profit or loss
(€‘000) Note

Six months ended

30-06-23
Six months ended

30-06-22

Rental income  4   107,515  101,210

Service charge income   18,792  19,866

Total revenue   126,307  121,076

Service charge expenses   (20,162) (21,108)

Property expenses  5   (16,998) (14,461)

Net property income   89,147  85,507

Share of result of joint ventures   4,756  14,762

Investment revaluation and disposal of investment